2018 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.5% 8,985  -  -   - 8,985

(variable)
Trade and other receivables  -  -  - 388 388

8,985   -   - 388 9,373
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  -  -  - 3,388 3,388

   -   -   - 3,388 3,388

2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.5% 4,639  -  -  - 4,639

(variable)
Trade and other receivables  -  -  - 41 41

4,639   -   - 41 4,680
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  -  -  - 105 105

   -   -   - 105 105

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AUSTRALIAN MINES LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

63

21 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

(a) Interest rate risk

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change in interest rates at the reporting date would have resulted in the following impact on
profit or loss, assuming the amounts of variable rate instruments at 30 June were constant
throughout the preceding year. A change in interest rates does not impact equity.

2018 2017
$000 $000

Net financial assets subject to variable interest rates 8,985 4,639
Decrease in loss resulting from a 1% pa increase in variable interest rates 90 46
(Increase) in loss resulting from a 1% pa decrease in variable interest rates (90) (46)

(b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Consolidated Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations
associated with its financial liabilities.  The Consolidated Group manages its liquidity risk by monitoring
cashflows using monthly cashflow forecasts and by paying creditors on 30 day terms.

The following are the Consolidated Group’s contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including
estimated interest payments:

Carrying  Contractual 6 months 6 to 12 1 to 5
amount cash flows or less months years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2018
Trade and other payables 3,388 3,388 3,388   -   -